TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.		11/19/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Planview, Inc.
Street Address:	8300 N. MoPac Expy #300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1827924	BUSINESS ENGINE
Registration Number:	1837249	BUSINESS ENGINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-853-8800

Email: dkgpto@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne K. Goetzel

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

	TRADEMARK
Signature:	/Dwayne K. Goetzel/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dwayne K. Goetzel
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5958-02700

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0063

1827924

L CEE OO

Date:	11/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Business Engine IP Release#page1.tif source=Business Engine IP Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0064

Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest

This release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is executed by the entity shown below ("Lender") in favor of Business Engine Corp., and its predecessors, related or affiliated companies, and successors in interest, including but not limited to Micro-Frame Technologies, Inc., Business Engine Software Corp., Business Engine Acquisition Co., Business Engine, Inc., and Planview, Inc. (collectively, "Owner").

Recitals

Owner previously granted to Lender certain security interests in copyrights, trademarks, patents, mask works and other intellectual property owned by Owner (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"). Those security interests are reflected in various filings with the Copyright Office and the Patent and Trademark Office, including but not limited to those matters listed in **Exhibit A** hereto.

Owner has now repaid Lender for the various obligations secured by the Intellectual Property. Lender therefore agrees to fully and finally release its security interests in and to the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Lender hereby releases and discharges Owner from all of its obligations under any agreements between Owner and Lender pertaining to the Intellectual Property. In addition, Lender fully and finally releases any and all of its security interests in or to the Intellectual Property. To the extent necessary to complete the release contemplated herein, Lender grants and reconveys to Owner, without warranty or recourse, any interest Lender has previously been granted in (1) the Intellectual Property, (2) the goodwill to the Intellectual Property, and (3) all ancillary rights previously granted to Lender to perfect its security interests in the Intellectual Property.

Lender: Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

Signature

Name: Maurice Werdegar Title: President and CEO

Address 104 La Mesa Drive, Suite 102 Portola Valley, CA 94028

November 19, 2013

Date

Exhibit A

Trademarks:

BUSINESS ENGINE, U.S. Reg. No. 1827924, registered in International Class 9, security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3048/0702.

BUSINESS ENGINE, U.S. Reg. No. 1837249, registered in International Classes 35 and 41, security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3048/0702.

MICRO-FRAME, U.S. Reg. No. 1761183, registered in International Class 9 security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3048/0702.

MICRO-FRAME, U.S. Reg. No. 1761786, registered in International Class 41 security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3048/0702.

Copyrights:

Type of Work: Recorded Document

Document Number: V3515D213
Date of Recordation: 2004-09-15

Entire Copyright Document: V3515 D213 P1-7
Date of Execution: as of 28Jul04

Title: Business engine 5.0 & 8 other titles.

Notes: Intellectual property security agreement.
Party 1: Business Engine Corporation.

Party 2: Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

List of titles:

- 001 Business engine 5.0 / TX 4-813-946 (1998) [correct number is TX 4-813-948]
- 002 Business engine 5.1 / TX 4-817-162 (1998)
- 003 Micro-frame program manager for Windows 2.0 / TX 4-817-160 (1998)
- 004 Micro-frame program manager 3.0 / TX 4-182-221.
- 005 Project management maturity model / TXu 756-830.
- 006 Timeserver 1.0 / TX 4-214-303,
- 007 Business engine portfolio 1.0a / TX 4-184-222.
- 008 Projectserver 4.2 / TX 4-178-643.
- 009 Business engine resourceserver 1.1 / TX 4-325-389.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 11/20/2013